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O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1231

  ANSWERED ON 30/07/2024


PMGSY IN SHAHJAHANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH


1231 SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENTbe pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has identified roads in the extremely backward areas inShahjahanpur Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY) by prioritizing the said roads;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the names of the said roads; and

(c) the date by which the said roads are likely to be constructed?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a)       As on 24.07.2024, a total of 362 road works of 1,476 Km with

a value of Rs. 698.10 crore have been sanctioned in Shahjahanpur District of Uttar Pradesh under various interventions/ verticals of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) since inception.

Parliamentary Constituency-wise records are not maintained under PMGSY. The details of PMGSY works sanctioned, completed, and balance in Shahjahanpur District are as follows:-
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(Road Length in Km)

District Name No of Road

work

Sanctioned

Road

Length

Sanctioned

No of Road

Work

Completed

Road

Length

Completed

Balance

Road

Length

Shahjahanpur 362 1,476 354 1,397 47


(b)     Road-wise status of PMGSY works may be seen at omms.

nic.in>proposals>State-wise List of Roads.

 (c)       All road works under PMGSY-I&II,  sanctioned

in Shahjahanpur District, have been completed.   The target date for

completion of works sanctioned under PMGSY-III is March 2025.

*****

